MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BETWEEN

THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO

AND

THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON, OHIO

This Modification of Contract is made and entered in	nto on this,		
20by and between the City of Columbus, Ohio, a	municipal corporation, duly authorized by Ordinance		
No passed, a	and the City of Worthington, Ohio, a municipal		
corporation, duly authorized by Ordinance No			
WHEREAS, the Contract for water service between the City of Columbus, Ohio and the City of Worthington, Ohio was entered into on March 17, 2008, pursuant to Ordinance No. 1901-2007, passed and approved by the City of Columbus, Ohio and Ordinance No. 11-2008 passed and approved by the City of Worthington, Ohio; and WHEREAS, it is necessary to modify the water service Contract to change the Worthington Water Service Contract Boundary defined in Section 4 and shown on Exhibit A of the Contract; NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed that Exhibit A of the original contract be replaced with the revised Exhibit A attached hereto.			
		It is further understood and agreed by and between Worthington, Ohio, that as to all other sections und 2008, the covenants, provisions, terms and condition this Modification of Contract is to modify the service IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Columbus, Ohio, Worthington, Ohio by its City Manager have hereun written.	er the original contract entered into March 17, ns thereof shall be binding, and the only purpose of e area boundary as outlined above. by its Director of Public Utilities, and the City of
		THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ву			
Director of Public Utilities	City Attorney		
	City of Columbus		
THE CITY OF WORTHINGTON			
Ву			
City Manager	Law Director		
	City of Worthington		
By			
City Clerk			